

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).4374/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 27/04/2009 in CRLA o.322/1997, of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

STATE OF MP

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SORAM AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 4347 of 2013

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(Cr1) NO. 4866 of 2013

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 10/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind Varma, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Bhupendra Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Aditi Kochhar, Adv.  
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In all the matters, delay is condoned.

Leave granted in all the SLPs.

(O.P. Sharma)  
Court Master(M.S. Negi)  
Assistant Registrar