

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Criminal Appeal No(s). 407/2014

STATE OF MP

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SORAM AND ORS

Respondent(s)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 405/2014
(With Office Report)
CrI.A. No. 406/2014
(With Office Report)

Date : 08/07/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay K. Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In CrI.A.Nos.405/2014 and 407/2014, service upon the sole respondent is complete but none has entered appearance.

In CrI.A. No.406/2014, service upon both the respondents is complete and they have duly been represented.

Original records from the Courts below have also been received. However, additional documents have not been filed so far. The Ld. Counsel for the appellant has opted to not to file any additional documents in this appeal.

In the given circumstances, all the three appeals stand complete.

Registry to process to list the same before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar