

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCriminal Appeal No(s). 407/2014

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SORAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 406/2014 (II-A)

Crl.A. No. 405/2014 (II-A)

Date : 03-04-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

For Appellant(s) :

Ms. Rukhmini Bobde, Adv.

Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel appearing for the respondent no.1 in Criminal Appeal No.406/2014, states that respondent no.2 in the said appeal has already expired and as per her information/ instructions, some other respondents-accused in other appeals have also expired.
2. Learned counsel appearing for the appellant-State seeks time to verify the present position in respect of the respondents who have expired.
3. List the matters after four weeks.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(MAMTA RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR